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 공 고 사 양 에  의 거 개 념  설 정  
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시 스 템  요 구  조 건  분 석  

시 스 템 별  Requ i rem e n t  
할 당  

설 계  및  적 용   

제  작  

취  부  

시 스 템  성 능  입 증  

시 스 템  수 용   

운 용  및  유 지  보 수  

사 용 중 지  또 는  처 분   

수 정  및  보 완  

위 험  요 소  분 석  

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

1 0  

1 2  1 3  11  

1 4  

운 용  상 태  
모 니 터 링  

P r e l i m i n a r y  R A M S 
Ana lys is  

Tes t i ng &   
C o m m is s ion ing  

D a ta  co l lec t ion  &  
R A M  d e m o n s t r a tio n  

D e ta i l  Des ign  
&  P roduc t i on  

Estimated Value of 

Project (UK GPB)

Estimated Value of 

Systems Assurance 

(UK GPB)

% of 

Project 

Cost

Example Projects for benchmarking

1 Million 50 K 5%  Minor infrastructure or rolling stock Modifications

10 Million 300 K 3%  A ticketing system

50 Million 500 K 1%  A new railway depot

450 Million 2 M 0.4%  A new rolling stock project

1500 Million 10 M 0.7%  First part of a new high speed railway link

2800 Million 20 M 0.7%  New underground railway system in UK

1000 Million 10 M 1%  New underground system overseas
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